URBAN ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS
1668 Montreal Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55116

(651) 215-9419

www.urbanacademymn.org

Melissa Jensen

2171 Juno Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55116

320.224.6894 (Cell)
melissa.jensen@co.ramsey.mn.us

Term(s) Served: 2023-2026
Relationship: Community Professional
Board Position: Chair

Board Trained: November 12, 2016

Fong Lor

932 Hazel Street North
St. Paul, MN 55119
651-747-5681 (Cell)
flor26@comcast.net

Term(s) Served: 2023-2026
Relationship: Community Professional
Board Position: Vice Chair

Board Trained: November 12, 2016

Dr. Tamara Mattison
PO Box 65603

St. Paul, MN 55165
651-226-5276 (Cell)
tdmatti@comcast.net

Term(s) Served: 2022-2025
Relationship: Community Professional
Board Position: Finance Chair

Board Trained: November 12, 2016

Caley Long

415 Hamline Avenue South
St. Paul, MN 55105
320-237-7609 (Cell)
Caley.k.long@gmail.com

Term(s) Served: 2023-2026
Relationship: Community Professional
Board Position: Secretary

Board Trained: November 12, 2016

Nancy Smith

2501 Dupont Avenue North
Minneapolis, MN 55411
612.701.6120 (Cell)
kimamana51@gmail.com

Term(s) Served: 2023-2026
Relationship: Community Professional
Board Position: Member

Board Trained: November 12, 2016

Yuyin Liao

114 19" Avenue North
South St. Paul, MN 55075
651-271-9210
yliao@urbanacademymn.org

Term(s) Served: 2020-2023
Relationship: Urban Academy Teacher
Lic #: 423068

Board Position: Member

Board Trained: January 22, 2018

Chao Yang

2633 Eldridge Avenue East
North St. Paul, MN 55109
651-747-7340 (Cell)
cyang@urbanacademymn.org

Term(s) Served: 2022-2025
Relationship: UA Teacher
Board Position: Member

Board Trained: January 22, 2018

Ronsoie Xiong

1217 Dennis Street North
Maplewood, MN 55109
651-274-7310 (Cell)
rxiong@urbanacademymn.org

Term(s) Served: 2022-2025
Relationship: UA Parent

Board Position: Member

Board Trained: January 22, 2018
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Dr. Mongsher Ly

1668 Montreal Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55116
651-215-9419 ext. 205 (Work)
651-497-0588 (Cell)
mly@urbanacademymn.org

Term(s) Served: 1999-Current
Relationship: Superintendent
Admin Lic #: 450140

Board Position: Ex-Officio Member
Board Trained: November 12, 2016

Board Advisory Member

Ralph Elliott

6123 Goodview Trail Court North
Hugo, MN 55038

651-785-5544 (Home)
651-215-9419 ext. 202 (Work)
relliott@urbanacademymn.org

Term(s) Served: 2012-
Relationship: Administration Academy
Board Trained: November 12, 2016

Board Advisory Member

Luis Brown-Pena

965 Smith Avenue South
West St. Paul, MN 55118
651-442-0956 (Cell)
651-552-0956 (Home)
luis.brown-pena@state.mn.us

Term(s) Served: 2010-
Relationship: Community Professional
Board Trained: November 12, 2016
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